Ways to donate



PayPal

paypal.me/PlatformofHope

Zelle

-from financial institution use POH email address or phone

doris@platformofhope.org or 770.789.2888

Venmo

@platformofhope

Givelify

https://www.givelify.com/

-Locate Platform of Hope

GoFundMe

https://www.gofundme.com/f/platformofhope

Cashapp

\$platformofhope

Checks

Payable to Platform of Hope

ATTACHED DOCUMENTS

Non-Discrimination Policy

501C3 Letter copy

Intro POH & Waiting 2 Excel

The Employer ID number is listed at the top of the IRS 501C3 approval notification. We use a postal box for accurate mail distribution.

Platform of Hope

P.O. Box 48198

Atlanta, GA 30362



Appropriation of Funding

As a donor, you may elect how your donations are appropriated. Platform of Hope will gladly oblige and honor distribution requests of funding.

Funding Distribution

General Daily Operations 5%

This fund supports daily operations to include administrative support, manual labor, organization supplies

COVID-19 Response Unit 20%

This fund supports weekly distribution and DELIVERY of food, medicine and supplies/necessities to immobilized senior citizens within four low-income apartment housing communities. (no charge to seniors)

For 2021, POH will add two extended-stay motels for delivery; both housed on Candler Road in Dekalb county, GA.

Extended Stay Support/Shelter Transition Stabilization Program 30%

This fund supports homeless single parents within shelter and extended stay motels. Funds are used for used clothing, food, medicine, moving costs and/or deposits for utilities for stable housing move, transportation via ride share for interviews, jobs, doctor appointments and grocery stores.

Re-entry Released Offender Initiative 25%

This fund supports released female offenders re-enter society by providing transportation for court appointments, restitution, probation fees, interviews, uniforms, doctor appointments, costs for identification (IDs, birth certificates, etc.) food, used clothing, toiletries, etc..

Back to School Resources 10%

This fund serves as a yearly Back to School bash across two states; Georgia and Mississippi. Students receive backpacks and school supplies. During 2020, POH provided 25 laptops to under-served families for virtual learning.

Christmas Holiday Program 10%

This fund serves under-resourced families residing in extended stay motels and/or shelters with yearly distribution of toys, tablets, bicycles; ages 0-14.

Attached:



Non-Discrimination Policy

501C3 Letter copy

Intro POH & W2 Excel

The Employer ID number is listed at the top of the IRS 501C3 approval notification. We use a postal box for accurate mail distribution.

Platform of Hope

P.O. Box 48198

Atlanta, GA 30362